
JOHNICA

2F, NO. 38, LANE 80, SEC. 3, NAN KANG ROAD, TAIPEI 11570 TAIWAN
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160415C

7SB / 7SBU / 7SEU10P
SD7 / DKV07G / SS96 / SX4

10PA 10S
6SBU / 6SEU

A/C COMPRESSOR HOUSING SETJOHNICA



AC-2015ALK
AC-20346ALK
AC-2082ALK
AC-2063ALK
AC-3102
AC-3105
AC-3101
AC-7020ALK
AC-7042ALK
AC-4065ALK
AC-2040ALK
AC-60208ALK-FR
AC-2067ALK
AC-20232ALK
AC-6062ALK-FRT2
AC-20196ALK
AC-20155ALK
AC-2001ALK
AC-2005ALK
AC-2032ALK
AC-2007ALK
AC-2098ALK
AC-2060ALK
AC-20199ALK
AC-20255ALK
AC-20360ALK
AC-2080ALK
AC-20303ALK
AC-20304ALK
AC-2083ALK
AC-20305ALK
AC-20210ALK
AC-20299ALK
AC-20321ALK
AC-2071ALK
AC-20307ALK
AC-20311ALK
AC-20256ALK
AC-20301ALK
AC-20413ALK
AC-6404
AC-6402
AC-6403
AC-20337ALK
AC-20319ALK
AC-40137ALK
AC-40138ALK
AC-4064ALK
AC-20197ALK
AC-6407
AC-6411

9
2
8
7

13
13
13
12
12
11
3

12
5
6

12
1
1
2
2
2
3
3
3
5
4
5
5
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
9
8
8
8

10
14
13
14
9
11
11
11
11
2

14
14

7SB16C
10PA15C
10S17C
10S17C
MSC090
MSC090
MSC130
CR10
CR10
SD7V16
10PA17K
DKV07G
10S11C
10S13C
PANASONIC
10P15C
10P15C
10PA15C
10PA15L
10PA15L
10PA17C
10PA17C
10PA17E
10PA20C
10S11C
10S11C
10S11C
10S15C
10S15C
10S15C
10S15L
10S17C
10S17C
10S17C
10S17C
6SBU16C
6SEU14C
6SEU16C
6SEU16C
7SEH17C
DCW17D
DKS15CH
DKS15CH
7SBU16C
7SEU17C
SD6V12
SD6V12
SD7V16
10PA17C
DCW17D
DCW17D

M.BENZ W210
MITSUBISHI / PAJERO
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
NISSAN
NISSAN
PEUGEOT
PLYMOUTH
SUBARU
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA / LEXUS
TOYOTA
TOYOTA / LEXUS
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA / ISUZU
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
VOLVO
VOLVO
VOLVO
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW 

AC-2041ALK
AC-20385ALK
AC-20290ALK
AC-20410ALK
AC-20351ALK
AC-4057ALK
AC-2006ALK
AC-2093ALK
AC-20209ALK
AC-2008ALK
AC-20288ALK
AC-20278ALK
AC-20279ALK
AC-70102ALK
AC-70105ALK
AC-6401
AC-20253ALK
AC-2036ALK
AC-2069ALK
AC-20264ALK
AC-20513ALK
AC-4203D
AC-B203ALK
AC-20254ALK
AC-2068ALK
AC-20382ALK
AC-20237ALK
AC-20259ALK
AC-20240ALK
AC-0055ALK
AC-120400
AC-0086ALK
AC-20499ALK
AC-2054ALK
AC-20234ALK
AC-20235ALK
AC-2037ALK
AC-20242ALK
AC-20182ALK
AC-2094ALK
AC-20501ALK
AC-20502ALK
AC-20503ALK
AC-20218ALK
AC-2045ALK
AC-20212ALK
AC-2224
AC-20225ALK
AC-20226ALK
AC-20181ALK
AC-20238ALK
AC-20277ALK

1
8
9
11
10
11
2
2
7
9
9
10
10
12
12
13
7
6
3
5
8
13
1
7
1
5
6
6
8
1
13
1
8
3
4
4
4
1
2
3
4
4
5
4
5
4
13

10
10
10
10

10P17C
6SEU14C
7SBU16C
7SEU17C
7SEU16C
SD7V16
10PA17C
10PA17C
10S17C
7SB16C
7SBU16C
7SEU17C
7SEU16C
SS96
SS96
DKS15CH
10S17C
10PA17J
10S15L
10S15M
6SEU16C
SD7V16
10P17C
10S17C
10P13V
10S11C
10S13C
10S15C
10S17C
HS18
HS20
V16N
6SEU16C
10PA17H
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10P15C
10PA15C
10PA17C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
6CA17C
7SEU16C
7SEU16C
7SEU16C
7SEU17C
7SBU16C

JOHNICA NO. JOHNICA NO.
AUDI
AUDI
AUDI
AUDI
AUDI / VW
AUDI / VW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW / VW
BMW
BMW
CANTER 
CATERPILLAR
CHRYSLER / JEEP
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER 
CITROEN / FIAT / PEUGOT
COASTER
EXCAVATOR / TOYOTA
FUSO / HINO
HINO
HINO
HINO
HONDA
HYANDAI
HYUNDAI / MAZDA
HYUNDAI
JEEP COMPASS
LEXUS
LEXUS
LEXUS
LEXUS
M.BENZ
M.BENZ / BMW
M.BENZ
M.BENZ
M.BENZ
M.BENZ
M.BENZ
M.BENZ / IVECO
M.BENZ E220
M.BENZ W202
M.BENZ
M.BENZ 
M.BENZ / AUDI
M.BENZ / AUDI
M.BENZ W202

APPLICATION APPLICATIONTYPE TYPEPage Page

APPLICATION & TYPE TO PAGE

JOHNICA



JOHNICA# TO PAGE

TOYOTA
CATERPILLAR
MITSUBISHI / PAJERO
HONDA
MITSUBISHI
TOYOTA
AUDI
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
JEEP COMPASS
CHRYSLER
TOYOTA
BMW
M.BENZ W210
M.BENZ W202
BMW
VW
AUDI
TOYOTA
M.BENZ / AUDI
M.BENZ
M.BENZ
BMW / VW
AUDI / VW
BMW
M.BENZ / AUDI
VW 
AUDI
VW
VW
AUDI / VW
VW
PEUGEOT
SUZUKI
SUBARU
BMW
BMW
NISSAN
NISSAN
HYUNDAI / MAZDA
M.BENZ W202
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
CITROEN / FIAT / PEUGOT
CANTER 
VOLVO
VOLVO
VOLVO

10S17C
10S17C
10S17C
10S17C
10S17C
6SEU14C
6SEU14C
6SEU16C
6SEU16C
6SEU16C
6SEU16C
6SBU16C
7SB16C
7SB16C
7SBU16C
7SBU16C
7SBU16C
7SBU16C
7SEH17C
7SEU16C
7SEU16C
7SEU16C
7SEU16C
7SEU16C
7SEU17C
7SEU17C
7SEU17C
7SEU17C
SD6V12
SD6V12
SD7V16
SD7V16
SD7V16
PANASONIC
DKV07G
SS96
SS96
CR10
CR10
HS20
6CA17C
MSC130
MSC090
MSC090
SD7V16
DKS15CH
DKS15CH
DKS15CH
DCW17D
DCW17D
DCW17D

7
7
7
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14

HS18
V16N
10P13V
10P15C
10P15C
10P15C
10P17C
10P17C
10PA15L
10PA15L
10PA15C
10PA15C
10PA15C
10PA17C
10PA17C
10PA17C
10PA17C
10PA17C
10PA17C
10PA17H
10PA17E
10PA17J
10PA17K
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10PA20C
10S11C
10S11C
10S11C
10S11C
10S11C
10S15M
10S13C
10S13C
10S15C
10S15C
10S15C
10S15C
10S15L
10S15L
10S17C
10S17C
10S17C
10S17C
10S17C

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
7

HYANDAI
HYUNDAI
FUSO / HINO
M.BENZ
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
AUDI
COASTER
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
M.BENZ / BMW
MITSUBISHI

BMW
BMW
TOYOTA
TOYOTA / LEXUS
M.BENZ
LEXUS
TOYOTA
CHRYSLER / JEEP 
PLYMOUTH
TOYOTA / LEXUS
LEXUS
LEXUS
LEXUS
M.BENZ E220
M.BENZ 
M.BENZ
M.BENZ
M.BENZ
M.BENZ / IVECO
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
HINO
SUZUKI
TOYOTA 
CHRYSLER
SUZUKI
HINO
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA / ISUZU
HINO
TOYOTA
CHRYSLER
BMW
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
EXCAVATOR / TOYOTA

JOHNICA NO. JOHNICA NO.
AC-0055ALK
AC-0086ALK
AC-2068ALK
AC-20242ALK
AC-20196ALK
AC-20155ALK
AC-2041ALK
AC-B203ALK
AC-2005ALK
AC-2032ALK
AC-2001ALK
AC-20182ALK
AC-20346ALK
AC-20197ALK
AC-2006ALK
AC-2093ALK
AC-2007ALK
AC-2098ALK
AC-2094ALK
AC-2054ALK
AC-2060ALK
AC-2036ALK
AC-2040ALK
AC-20199ALK
AC-20234ALK
AC-20235ALK
AC-2037ALK
AC-20212ALK
AC-20218ALK
AC-20501ALK
AC-20502ALK
AC-20503ALK
AC-2045ALK
AC-20255ALK
AC-20360ALK
AC-20382ALK
AC-2067ALK
AC-2080ALK
AC-20264ALK
AC-20232ALK
AC-20237ALK
AC-20303ALK
AC-20304ALK
AC-2083ALK
AC-20259ALK
AC-20305ALK
AC-2069ALK
AC-20209ALK
AC-20210ALK
AC-20299ALK
AC-20321ALK
AC-20254ALK

AC-2071ALK
AC-20253ALK
AC-2063ALK
AC-20240ALK
AC-2082ALK
AC-20311ALK
AC-20385ALK
AC-20256ALK
AC-20301ALK
AC-20499ALK
AC-20513ALK
AC-20307ALK
AC-2008ALK
AC-2015ALK
AC-20277ALK
AC-20288ALK
AC-20337ALK
AC-20290ALK
AC-20413ALK
AC-20181ALK
AC-20225ALK
AC-20226ALK
AC-20279ALK
AC-20351ALK
AC-20278ALK
AC-20238ALK
AC-20319ALK
AC-20410ALK
AC-40137ALK
AC-40138ALK
AC-4057ALK
AC-4064ALK
AC-4065ALK
AC-6062ALK-FRT2
AC-60208ALK-FR
AC-70102ALK
AC-70105ALK
AC-7020ALK
AC-7042ALK
AC-120400
AC-2224
AC-3101
AC-3102
AC-3105
AC-4203D
AC-6401
AC-6402
AC-6403
AC-6404
AC-6407
AC-6411
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*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only1

AC-2127        AC-2378        AC-2429

BC-2103    BC-2201   BC-2301  BC-2401

AC-2127         AC-2373        AC-2429

TOYOTA

COASTER

FUSO / HINO

10P15C

10P30C

10P13C

AC-2127          AC-2369           AC-2429

TOYOTA

10P15C
AC-20155ALKAC-20196ALK

AC-B203ALK

AUDI

10P17C
AC-2041ALK

AC-2109        AC-2364        AC-2421

AC-2068ALK

HS18/VS16N/10P13C/15C/30C

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

MERCEDES BENZ
AC-2127        AC-2368        AC-2404

10P15C
AC-20242ALK W / BACK SENSOR

HOUSING ONLY

HYUNDAI TRAJET

HS-18
AC-0055ALK

HYUNDAI MATRIX

VS16N
AC-0086ALK

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only 2

AC-2104                 AC-2355               AC-2406 

AC-2103            AC-2350          AC-2406

AC-2101              AC-2354              AC-2407

AC-2102              AC-2354              AC-2406

AC-2111              AC-2396              AC-2406

TOYOTA CORONA 

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

W/O BOTTOM SENSOR

BMW

TOYOTA

MITSUBISHI

MERCEDES BENZ / BMW

10PA15L

10PA17C

10PA15C

10PA15C

10PA15C

AC-2005ALK

AC-2093ALK

AC-2001ALK AC-20182ALK

AC-20346ALK

AC-2104        AC-2354      AC-2406

TOYOTA TACOMA T100

10PA15L
AC-2032ALK

AC-2103        AC-2353      AC-2406

AC-2114                AC-2358           AC-2414

AC-2535

10PA17C

10PA17C

AC-20197ALK

AC-2006ALK

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

10PA15/10PA17C

BMW E36

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only3

AC-2101              AC-2352            AC-2407

TOYOTA

10PA17C
AC-2007ALK W / BOTTOM SENSOR

10PA17

AC-2114          AC-2350        AC-2406

AC-2102          AC-2352        AC-2406

AC-2428          AC-2372        AC-2102

AC-2106          AC-2350        AC-2410

AC-2113          AC-2353        AC-2417

AC-2102          AC-2356        AC-2409

MERCEDES BENZ 

TOYOTA  / LEXUS 

TOYOTA Previa

CHRYSLER/JEEP 

LEXUS 

PLYMOUTH Voyager 

10PA17C

10PA17C

10PA17J

10PA17H

10PA17K

AC-2094ALK

AC-2098ALK

AC-2036ALK

AC-2054ALK

AC-2040ALK

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

W / BOTTOM SENSOR
HOUSING ONLY

HOUSING ONLY HOUSING ONLY

HOUSING ONLY 10PA17E
AC-2060ALK

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only 4

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

AC-2109           AC-2371         AC-2421

MERCEDES BENZ

MERCEDES BENZ E220 

LEXUSLEXUS

MERCEDES BENZ

10PA20C
AC-20502ALK

AC-2109            AC-2371           AC-2408

MERCEDES BENZ 

10PA20C
AC-20218ALK

AC-2112           AC-2366         AC-2408 

AC-2109           AC-2361        AC-2408 

AC-2110           AC-2371        AC-2413AC-2112           AC-2365         AC-2420

10PA20C

10PA20C

10PA20C10PA20C

AC-20501ALK

AC-20212ALK

AC-2037ALKAC-20235ALK

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

W / BOTTOM SENSORW / BACK SENSOR
HOUSING ONLY HOUSING ONLY

10PA20C

AC-2105            AC-2374         AC-2430AC-2105              AC-2364          AC-2430

TOYOTA  / LEXUS LEXUS

10PA20C 10PA20C
AC-20199ALK AC-20234ALK W / SIDE SENSOR

HOUSING ONLY

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only5

AC-2109          AC-2361          AC-2421

MERCEDES BENZ

10PA20C
AC-20503ALK

AC-2105(thin)          AC-2364          AC-2421(thin)
AC-2112(thick)                                    AC-2408(thick)

MERCEDES BENZ  / IVECO

10PA20C
AC-2045ALK

AC-2144            AC-23105         AC-2455

     AC-2473              AC-23118               AC-2155      AC-2155               AC-23119               AC-2473

HINO CANTER

TOYOTA HI LUX - LEFT TOYOTA HI LUX - RIGHT

10S11C

10S11C 10S11C

AC-20382ALK
10S11C

AC-20255ALK AC-20360ALK

AC-2140        AC-2393      AC-2448

SUZUKI VITARA

AC-2067ALK

AC-2131            AC-2375         AC-2431
TOYOTA VIOS 

10S11C
AC-2080ALK

10PA20C/10S11C/10S15M

 AC-2446           AC-2398          AC-2137

CHRYSLER PT CRUISER

10S15M
AC-20264ALK

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only 6

10S13C/10S15/10S15L

     AC-2145       AC-23106       AC-2454   AC-2454                AC-23106              AC-2126

SUZUKI XL7 / DYNA HINO RANGER

10S13C 10S13C
AC-20232ALK AC-20237ALK

AC-2121        AC-2391        AC-2447

AC-2121              AC-2376          AC-2437

TOYOTA WISH 

TOYOTA DYNA / ISUZU GIGA

10S15C

10S15C

AC-20304ALK

AC-2083ALK

AC-2121                AC-2382              AC-2437

HINO LSH

10S15C
AC-20259ALK

AC-2121        AC-2397        AC-2447

TOYOTA INNOVA

10S15C
AC-20303ALK

AC-2122                 AC-2382                AC-2463 AC-2122              AC-2376              AC-2432 

TOYOTA ALTIS / CELICA CHRYSLER PT CRUISER

10S15L 10S15L
AC-20305ALK AC-2069ALK

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

W / BOTTOM SENSOR HOUSING ONLY

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only7

AC-2121            AC-2395             AC-2443

MITSUBISHI MONTERO/  PAJERO V73 

10S17C
AC-2063ALK

10S17C

AC-2138       AC-2399      AC-2425

BMW X5

10S17C
AC-20209ALK

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

AC-2121                  AC-2394                AC-2443

CAT CATERPILLAR 

10S17C
AC-20253ALK

AC-2121               AC-2381         AC-2438

AC-2121           AC-23103         AC-2443

AC-2121             AC-2383               AC-2443

TOYOTA CAMRY 2.0

TOYOTA HIACE 

EXCAVATOR / TOYOTA LAND CRUISER

10S17C

10S17C

10S17C
AC-2071ALK

AC-20321ALK

AC-20254ALK

AC-2121             AC-23108            AC-2439

TOYOTA CAMRY 3.0L 

10S17C
AC-20299ALK

AC-2121               AC-2380            AC-2439

TOYOTA CAMRY 3.0L

10S17C
AC-20210ALK

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

W / BOTTOM SENSOR

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only 8

AC-2121                  AC-2385                AC-2436AC-2150                AC-23109            AC-2467
MITSUBISHI SAVRIN

10S17C

HONDA ACCORD 2.4 

10S17C
AC-20240ALK AC-2082ALK

10S17C/6SEU14C

AC-2152          AC-2258        AC-2469

AC-2154           AC-2261         AC-2474AC-2154           AC-2260         AC-2471 

AC-2153        AC-2259         AC-2470     AC-25127

AC-2146       AC-2252      AC-2456 AC-2146        AC-2252        AC-2457

AUDI

CHRYSLER SEBRINGJEEP COMPASS

TOYOTA COROLLA

TOYOTA CAMRY TOYOTA RAV4

6SEU16C

AC-20385ALK

AC-20513ALK AC-20499ALK

AC-20311ALK

AC-20256ALK AC-20301ALK

6SEU14C

6SEU16C6SEU16C

6SEU14C

6SEU16C

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only9

6SBU/7SB/7SBU

AC-2147          AC-2252        AC-2456

TOYOTA

AC-20307ALK
6SBU16C

AC-2502-1 AC-2573 

AC-2108           AC-2203             AC-2405  AC-2108         AC-2203        AC-2411

BMW MERCEDES BENZ W210

7SB16C

AC-2120            AC-2225            AC-2412

AC-2529

MERCEDES BENZ W202

7SBU16C
AC-20277ALK

AC-2118           AC-2229         AC-2427  

AC-2118           AC-2229         AC-2427  

AC-2529

AC-2591

VW PASSAT B5 AUDI A4/A6

BMW E38/E39/E46

AC-20337ALK AC-20290ALK

AC-20288ALK

AC-2008ALK AC-2015ALK
7SB16C

7SBU16C 7SBU16C

7SBU16C

AC-2116                AC-2231              AC-2451

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only 10

7SEH/7SEU

AC-2134       AC-2225       AC-2434 AC-2134       AC-2231       AC-2434

MERCEDES BENZ MERCEDES BENZ

7SEU16C 7SEU16C
AC-20225ALK AC-20226ALK

AC-25110 AC-25110

AC-2151           AC-2257         AC-2468  

HIGHLANDER 2.7

AC-20413ALK
7SEH17C

AC-25100

AC-2132           AC-2220          AC-2416    AC-2132            AC-2220           AC-2442

AC-2134              AC-2225             AC-2416 AC-2134              AC-2225             AC-2453

AC-25100

BMW E65

BMW / VW AUDI A6 / VW GOLF

MERCEDES BENZ / AUDI

7SEU17C

7SEU16C 7SEU16C

7SEU17C
AC-20278ALK

AC-20279ALK AC-20351ALK

AC-20238ALK

AC-2503

AC-2529

AC-2560

AC-2134              AC-2234             AC-2442
MERCEDES BENZ / AUDI

7SEU16C
AC-20181ALK

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only11

7SEU/SD6V12/7V16

  AC-2132            AC-2225           AC-2453

AC-25100

VW SAGITAR AUDI QUATRO

7SEU17C 7SEU17C
AC-20319ALK AC-20410ALK

AC-4057ALK

AC-40137ALK

AC-4064ALK

AC-40138ALK

AC-4065ALK

SD7V16

SD6V12

SD7V16

SD6V12

SD7V16

AC-4101           AC-4216        AC-4427 (VQS) AC-4101           AC-4209         AC-4406 (VQD)

AC-4101                AC-4210           AC-4414 (VRA) 

AUDI /VW

VW POLO (GAS) 

VW PASSAT B5

VW POLO (DSL)

PEUGEOT

VGU VGV

  AC-2132            AC-2220           AC-2473JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only 12

AC-6062ALK-FRT2

AC-6123M         AC-6430M

AC-6509M

SUZUKI SX4 / SOLIO

PANASONIC

AC-6125            AC-6427

SUBARU SAMBAR

DKV07G
AC-60208ALK-FR

LONG TYPE

NISSAN TIIDA  

CR10
AC-7020ALK

NISSAN TIIDA / LATIO

CR10
AC-7042ALK

AC-6112             AC-6212 AC-6115          AC-6212

BMW E46 BMW E46

SS96 SS96
AC-70102ALK AC-70105ALKALUMINIUM ROTOR IRON ROTOR

PANASONIC/SS96/CR10

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only13

HS20/MSC/SD7V16/DKS15CH

HYUNDAI STAREX / MAZDA 3

MITSUBISHI

MITSUBISHI CITROEN / FIAT / PEUGEOT

CANTER

MERCEDES BENZ W202

MITSUBISHI

VOLVO

HS20

MSC130

MSC090 SD7V16

DKS15CH

6CA17C

MSC090

DKS15CH

AC-120400

AC-3101

AC-3105 AC-4203D

AC-6401

AC-2224

AC-3102

AC-6402

CLIP TYPE

CLIP TYPE

CLIP TYPE
BEARING ID:40mm

BEARING ID:40mm

BEARING ID:40mm

JOHNICA



*OEM name’s mean for replacement reference only 14

DKS15CH/DCW17D

VOLVO VOLVO

DKS15CH DCW17D

DCW17D

AC-6403 AC-6406

AC-6407
DCW17D

AC-6411

JOHNICA



SD5
SANDEN

SA
N

D
EN

SD5

*OEM name’s and their part numbers mean for replacement reference only

AC-4412

AC-4415

AC-4417

AC-4431

AC-4432

AC-4439

AC-4436

AC-4438

AC-4440

AC-4443

Rear Head
SD508
“F N”   
3/4” X 7/8”

Rear Head
SD5   
“M md”
Horizontal Tube-O(1”-14)
w/ Charge Port

Rear Head
SD5   
“F G”
3/4” X 7/8”

Rear Head
SD5
“F”
SPEC: V-3/4 X 7/8
Flare

Rear Head
SD508,SD510
“B”
Flare

Rear Head

Rear Head
SD505,507,508,510,5H14
“K”
SPEC: H-3/4 X 7/8

Rear Head
SD505,507,508,510,5H09,
5H14 “F N”
SPEC: V-1 X 14

Rear Head

Rear Head

AC-4418
Rear Head
SD5
“KB”   
IVECO
3/4” X 7/8”

AC-4449

AC-4444

AC-4445

AC-4448

Rear Head
SD505,507,508,510,5H14
“M”
SPEC: H-1 X 14

Rear Head

Rear Head
SD505,510   “Q”

Rear Head
SD505,507,508,510,
5H09,5H14
“F N”
SPEC. : V-1 X 14

AC-4480

AC-4489

Rear Head
SD5   
IVECO
3/4” X 7/8”

Rear Head
“RD”

AC-4423
Rear Head
SD6V12

Rear Head
SD6V12
 “VFG”

AC-4499

JOHNICA



SANDEN

SA
N
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EN

SD5 , SD6V12

*OEM name’s and their part numbers mean for replacement reference only

AC-4484
Rear Head
SD7H15
“JD”
SPEC: V-3/4 X 7/8

AC-4402

AC-4404

AC-4403

AC-4407

Rear Head
SD709
“QC”
-1994  V W  EUROVAN
w/ M10 X 1.25 Thread

Rear Head
SD709  
 “KC” 
VW  PASSAT
O-Ring Horizontal
3/4” X 7/8”

Rear Head
SD709   
“MG” 
CITROEN
O-Ring Horizontal
7/8” X 7/8”

Rear Head
SD709    
“SH”
1994-1997 V W  EUROVAN
w/ M10 X 1.5 Thread

AC-4411
Rear Head
SD709
“SY”  
SAAB 900

AC-4416
Rear Head
SD7
“MD”

AC-4430
Rear Head
SD709/SD7H15
“JD”

AC-4442
Rear Head
SD708,709,7H13,7H15
“UK”
SPEC: V-PAD(U)

AC-4481
Rear Head
SD709,7H15
“CD”
SPEC: V-1 X 14

AC-4483
Rear Head
SD709,7H13,7H15
“CB”
SPEC: V-1 X 14

AC-4485
Rear Head
SD709,7H13,7H15
“CB”

AC-4493
Rear Head
SD7
“JE”

AC-4494
Rear Head
SD7
“QC”
M8 x 1.25

AC-4458
Rear Cover 
SD709
“QJ”

AC-4410
Rear Head
SD709, SD7H15
“WQ”  
NISSAN
FUSO  355

NO Picture
AvailableJOHNICA
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*OEM name’s and their part numbers mean for replacement reference only

AC-4401
Rear Head
SD7H15
“US”
NISSAN / 530

AC-4409
Rear Head
SD7H15, “SR”
VOLVO 760 1994-2000
Use on AC-4010R

AC-4447
Rear Head
SD7H15
“JD”
SPEC: V-3/4 X 7/8

AC-4459
Rear Head 
SD7H15
“WV”

AC-4446
Rear Head
“MH”

AC-4429

AC-4426

AC-4428

AC-4424 AC-4433

AC-4435

AC-4437

AC-4441

Rear Head
SD7H15
“GN”

Rear Head
SD7H15
“SK”

Rear Head
SD7H15
“QV”

Rear Head
SD7H15
“SC”

Rear Head
SD709, SD7H15
 “JD”

Rear Head
SD7H15
“MB”

Rear Head

Rear Head
“QN”

AC-4413
Rear Head
SD7H15 
“SE”
SAAB 9000
1995-1997; 2300cc,3000cc

AC-4482
Rear Head
SD7H13
“SG”

AC-4408
Rear Head
SD7H15 ,“FR”
1990-1994 VOLVO 960
3/4” X 7/8”
Use on AC-4011R

JOHNICA
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SD5 , SD6V12

*OEM name’s and their part numbers mean for replacement reference only

AC-4487

AC-4486

Rear Head
SD7H15
“JD”

Rear Head

Rear Head
SD7H15
“WU”

Rear Head
“WE”

Rear Head
SD7H15
“WU”

Rear Head
SD7H15
“GV”

Rear Head
SD7H15
“YE”

AC-4496 AC-44101

AC-4497

AC-4498C

AC-44100AC-4495
Rear Head
SD7H15
“WK”

AC-4493C
Rear Head
SD7H15

AC-4490
Rear Head
“QU”

AC-4460
Rear Head
SD7H15

AC-4488
Rear Head
SD709,7H15
“KD”
SPEC: H-3/4 X 7/8

AC-4484
Rear Head
SD7H15
“JD”
SPEC: V-3/4 X 7/8

Rear Head
SD7H15
“QC”
3/8-24UNF

Rear Head
SD7
M10X1.25

AC-44102

AC-44103

NO Picture
Available

AC-4456
Rear Head 

JOHNICA
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*OEM name’s and their part numbers mean for replacement reference only

AC-4406 AC-4421

AC-4422

AC-4425 AC-44104

AC-4427AC-4405

AC-4414

AC-4419

AC-4420
Rear Head
“VQM”
V W  T4
w/ M10 X 1.25 Thread

Rear Head
“VQD”
7V16    
V W  VENTO
w/ M10 X 1.5 Thread

Rear Head
“VRA”

Rear Head
SD7V16  
“VQR”

Rear Head
SD7V16  
“VQA”

Rear Head
SD7V16
“VQL”

Rear Head
SD7V16
“VUC”

Rear Head
SD7V16
“VUA”

Rear Head
SD7V16
“VPG” 

Rear Head
SD7V16
“VQS”

Rear Head
SD7V16
“VQN”

AC-4492

AC-4491
Rear Head
SD7V16
“VQG”

NO Picture
Available

NO Picture
Available

AC-4457
Rear Head 
“QD”
High: 25mm
JOHNICA
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*OEM name’s and their part numbers mean for replacement reference only

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head  “UB”

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head  “WY”

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head  “GH”

AC-44105

AC-44106

AC-44107

AC-44108

AC-44109

AC-44110

AC-44111

AC-44112

AC-44113

AC-44114

AC-44115

AC-44116

AC-44120

AC-44117

AC-44118

AC-44119

Rear Head

Rear Head

Rear Head  “KF”

Rear Head

AC-44121

AC-44122

AC-44123

Rear Head

AC-44124

JOHNICA
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